
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and # Consent to Assignment of CPA No. 1335343 for Pond 
Maintenance Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear   
Contract)  

Procurement Agent Yesenia Diaz 

Vendor(s) agree to renew/extend under 
the same prices, terms, and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract 

Pond Maintenance Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract)  
ITB 22-101523  
CPA No. 1335343 
 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount 

$650,000.00  
 
CPA No. 1335343 
Ed Castro Landscape Inc 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract(s) 

$38,361.50 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Ed Castro Landscape, Inc. 
Ed Castro, President 
Years in Business: 31 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13 
 
Complete Facility Services, LLC; LSBE-MSA – 20% 
2133 Lawrenceville-Suwanee Rd., Suite 12-301 
Suwanee, GA  30024 
Frederick Nazir Hill, Owner 
Years in Business: 11 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 2  
 

Attachment(s) 1. Consent to Assign Letter 
2. Asset Purchase Agreement 
3. W-9 

 


